1. Record Nr.

Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica
Collana

Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910785227003321

Perspectives on supervision / / edited by David Campbell & Barry
Mason ; foreword by Gill Gorell Barnes

Abingdon, Oxon ; ; New York, NY :, : Routledge, , 2018

0-429-91720-1
0-429-90297-2
0-429-47820-8
1-282-90062-5
9786612900624
1-84940-338-4

1 online resource (251 p.)
Systemic thinking and practice series

361.060683
616.891560683

Family therapists - Supervision of

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Description based upon print version of record.
Includes bibliographical references and index.

pt. 1. Setting the context for supervision -- pt. 2. Perspectives on
training -- pt. 3. Perspectives on practice -- pt. 4. A perspective on
evaluation.

This reader-friendly and stimulating volume, indispensable to anyone
interested in supervision from a systemic perspective, emerged from a
conference organised jointly by the Institute of Family Therapy and the
Tavistock Clinic in London. It is focused on developments within
supervisions and reflects the increasing need for clinical supervisors in
advanced level family training courses. The central theme of the book is
the application of systemic thinking to the field of supervision. The
complexities of topics involved in this area are fully engaged by the
many contributors. The book is organi



