. Record Nr.	UNINA9910785227003321
Titolo	Perspectives on supervision / / edited by David Campbell & Barry Mason ; foreword by Gill Gorell Barnes
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Abingdon, Oxon;; New York, NY:,: Routledge,, 2018
ISBN	0-429-91720-1 0-429-90297-2 0-429-47820-8 1-282-90062-5 9786612900624 1-84940-338-4
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (251 p.)
Collana	Systemic thinking and practice series
Disciplina	361.060683 616.891560683
Soggetti	Family therapists - Supervision of
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Description based upon print version of record.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references and index.
Nota di contenuto	pt. 1. Setting the context for supervision pt. 2. Perspectives on training pt. 3. Perspectives on practice pt. 4. A perspective on evaluation.
Sommario/riassunto	This reader-friendly and stimulating volume, indispensable to anyone interested in supervision from a systemic perspective, emerged from a conference organised jointly by the Institute of Family Therapy and the Tavistock Clinic in London. It is focused on developments within supervisions and reflects the increasing need for clinical supervisors in advanced level family training courses. The central theme of the book is the application of systemic thinking to the field of supervision. The complexities of topics involved in this area are fully engaged by the many contributors. The book is organi

1.